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2025 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL 
WAVE 176 POLITICS SURVEY 

FINAL TOPLINE 
August 4-10, 2025 

N=3,554 

 

Note: This survey was conducted primarily online, with some interviews conducted by live 

telephone. This topline shows the programming language for online administration. For details on 

how questions were slightly modified for phone administration, visit the questionnaire. 

 

American Trends Panel surveys conducted between October 2016 and June 2024 were conducted 

fully online (with tablets and data plans provided to adults without home internet). American 

Trends Panel surveys conducted prior to October 2016 were conducted primarily online, with some 

respondents completing by mail. For additional details, visit the Methodology. 

 

* ”No answer” includes web respondents who do not answer the question as well as telephone 

respondents who refuse to answer or who say that they don’t know how to answer. In cases where 

“Not sure” was offered as an explicit option to web and telephone respondents, the “No answer” 

category includes only web skips and telephone refusals. 

 
ASK ALL: 
SATIS All in all, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in this country today? 

 
 Satisfied Dissatisfied No answer* 

Aug 4-10, 2025 34 65 1 

Apr 28-May 4, 2025 32 67 1 

Mar 10-16, 2025 34 65 1 

Jan 27-Feb 2, 2025 38 61 1 

Nov 12-17, 2024 29 70 1 

Sep 30-Oct 6, 2024 23 76 * 

Aug 5-11, 2024 24 75 1 

Jul 1-7, 2024 18 82 * 

May 13-19, 2024 22 78 1 

Jan 16-21, 2024 21 78 1 

Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 22 77 1 

Jul 10-16, 2023 22 77 1 

Jun 5-11, 2023 21 78 1 

Mar 27-Apr 2, 2023 19 80 1 

Jan 18-24, 2023 22 78 * 

Nov 16-27, 2022 24 75 1 

Oct 10-16, 2022 21 79 1 

Aug 1-14, 2022 18 81 1 

Apr 25-May 1, 2022 24 75 1 

Jan 10-17, 2022 21 78 1 

Sep 20-26, 2021 25 74 1 

Sep 13-19, 2021 26 74 * 

Mar 1-7, 2021 33 66 1 

Nov 12-17, 2020 22 77 1 

Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 18 82 1 

Jul 27-Aug 2, 2020 12 87 1 

Jun 16-22, 2020 12 87 1 

Apr 7-12, 2020 31 68 1 
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SATIS CONTINUED …    

 Satisfied Dissatisfied No answer* 

Mar 19-24, 2020 33 66 1 

Oct 29-Nov 11, 2019 31 69 1 

Oct 1-13, 2019 28 71 1 

Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 27 72 1 

Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 34 65 1 

Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 36 63 1 

Feb 28-Mar 12, 20171 32 68 * 

Sep 27-Oct 10, 2016 23 75 2 

Jun 7-Jul 5, 2016 19 80 1 

Sep 15-Oct 3, 2014 25 75 * 

    

 
ASK ALL: 
POL1DT  Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?  
ASK IF ANSWERED POL1DT (POL1DT=1,2) [N=3,505]: 
POL1DTSTR  Do you [IF POL1DT=1: approve; IF POL1DT=2: disapprove] of the way Donald Trump is 

handling his job as president…  

 
 

 
NET  

Approve 
Very 

strongly 
Not so 

strongly 
No 

answer* 
NET 

Disapprove 
Very 

strongly 
Not so 

strongly 
No 

answer* 
No 

answer* 
Trump Second Term          

Aug 4-10, 2025 38 27 11 * 60 47 13 * 2 
Jun 2-8, 2025 41 30 11 * 58 46 12 * 1 
Apr 7-13, 2025 40 31 9 * 59 48 10 * 1 
Jan 27-Feb 2, 2025 47 37 9 * 51 40 11 * 2 
          
Trump First Term          
Jan 8-12, 2021 29 21 7 * 68 56 12 * 3 
Jul 27-Aug 2, 2020 38 n/a n/a n/a 59 n/a n/a n/a 3 
Jun 16-22, 2020 39 29 9 1 59 48 11 * 2 
Apr 7-12, 2020 44 33 10 1 53 42 11 * 3 
Mar 19-24, 2020 45 34 10 1 52 40 11 * 2 
Jan 6-19, 2020 40 31 9 * 58 46 11 1 1 

Sep 3-15, 2019 40 31 9 * 58 46 11 1 1 
Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 40 n/a n/a n/a 59 n/a n/a n/a 1 
Apr 29-May 13, 2019 40 29 10 * 59 48 10 * 1 
Feb 4-17, 2019 38 n/a n/a n/a 61 n/a n/a n/a 1 
Nov 7-13, 2018 41 n/a n/a n/a 58 n/a n/a n/a 1 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 38 n/a n/a n/a 61 n/a n/a n/a 2 
Jul 30-Aug 12, 2018 40 31 9 * 59 48 10 * 2 
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 38 29 9 * 60 48 12 * 2 
Aug 8-21, 2017 36 26 10 * 63 49 13 * 1 
Apr 4-18, 2017 39 27 12 * 61 45 15 * 1 
Feb 28-Mar 12, 20172 44 30 13 * 56 43 12 * 1 
          

 
See past presidents’ approval trends: Joe Biden, Barack Obama, George W. Bush, Bill Clinton 

  

 
1 The W24.5 Mode Study survey was administered by web and phone. Results reported here are from web mode only. 
2 The W24.5 Mode Study survey was administered by web and phone. Results reported here are from web mode only. 

https://www.pewresearch.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/20/2024/10/PP_2024.10.10_pre-election-attitudes_TOPLINE.pdf
http://assets.pewresearch.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/5/2017/01/19114252/01-19-17-2017-Political-outlook-topline-for-release.pdf
https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/2009/01/15/strong-confidence-in-obama-country-seen-as-less-politically-divided/
https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/2001/01/11/clinton-nostalgia-sets-in-bush-reaction-mixed/
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ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=1,784]: 
PRES_WASH_EXP All in all, what effect is Donald Trump having on the way the federal government 

works in Washington? Is he making things… 
 

Aug 4-10, 
2025 

 Jan 27-Feb 2, 
20253 

27 Better 41 
53 Worse 42 
20 About equally better and worse 17 
1 No answer* * 

   
 
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=1,770]: 
NEWPRES_SUPP How many of Donald Trump’s policies and plans would you say you support? 

[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5/5-1] 
 

Aug 4-10, 
2025 

 Jan 27-Feb 2, 
2025 

7 All of them 9 
22 Most of them 25 
17 Some of them 17 
25 Only a few of them 23 
28 None of them 24 
* No answer* 1 
   

 
ASK ALL: 
DTCONF     Thinking about Donald Trump’s ability to handle a number of things, how confident are you 

that Donald Trump can do each of the following?  [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] 

 
3 In the February 2025 survey, PRES_WASH_EXP was worded: “All in all, what effect will Donald Trump have on the way the federal 

government works in Washington? Will he make things…” 

 
Very  

confident 
Somewhat 
confident 

Not too 
confident 

Not at all 
confident 

No 
answer* 

ASK FORM 1 [N=1,770]      
ECON Make good decisions about economic policy      

 Aug 4-10, 2025 23 21 19 36 1 
 Apr 7-13, 2025 24 21 17 38 * 
 Nov 12-17, 2024 35 24 14 26 1 
 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 34 21 15 28 1 
 Jul 1-7. 2024 30 24 15 29 1 
 Nov 12-17, 2020 32 21 17 29 * 
 Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 28 22 18 31 1 
 Jun 16-22, 2020 29 21 16 33 1 
 Jan 6-19, 2020 32 21 18 29 1 
 Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 29 21 15 35 * 
      
IMMI Make good decisions about immigration policy      

 Aug 4-10, 2025 28 19 15 39 * 
 Apr 7-13, 2025 31 17 15 36 * 
 Nov 12-17, 2024 35 18 15 31 * 
 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 35 17 14 34 * 
 Jul 1-7. 2024 30 20 13 35 1 
 Jan 6-19, 2020 26 17 17 40 * 
 Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 25 16 15 43 * 
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DTCONF CONTINUED …      

 
Very  

confident 
Somewhat 
confident 

Not too 
confident 

Not at all 
confident 

No 
answer* 

TRAD Negotiate favorable trade agreements with 
 other countries     

 

 Aug 4-10, 2025 25 22 21 32 * 

 Apr 7-13, 2025 26 19 20 35 1 
 Jan 6-19, 2020 28 23 19 30 1 
 Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 26 23 21 30 1 
      
MIL Use military force wisely      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 24 22 18 35 * 
 Jan 6-19, 2020 26 19 16 39 1 
 Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 24 20 20 35 1 
      
CLSR Bring the country closer together      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 10 21 21 48 * 
 Apr 7-13, 2025 11 22 20 47 1 

 Nov 12-17, 2024 16 24 20 39 * 
 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 15 21 19 44 1 
 Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 11 18 20 51 1 
 Jun 16-22, 2020 11 19 19 50 1 
      
EXEC  Manage the executive branch effectively      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 20 22 20 37 1 
 Apr 7-13, 2025 22 22 18 38 1 
      
 PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:      
 Trump First Term      
  Jan 9-14, 2019   23   18   15   41   3 

  Apr 25-May 1, 2018   21   24   18   34   3 
  Jan 10-15, 2018   22   19   16   40   3 
  Oct 25-30, 2017   23   19   15   42   1 
  Apr 5-11, 2017   28   22   16   33   1 
  Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016   26   26   20   26   2 
      
ASK FORM 2 [N=1,784]      
HCP Make good decisions about health care policy      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 17 22 19 42 * 
 Apr 7-13, 2025 16 25 19 39 * 
 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 23 26 17 34 1 

 Jan 6-19, 2020 19 24 20 36 1 
      
FRGN Make good decisions about foreign policy      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 22 21 19 38 1 
 Apr 7-13, 2025 24 20 17 39 * 
 Nov 12-17, 2024 31 21 17 30 1 
 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 32 19 16 33 * 
 Jul 1-7, 2024 26 22 15 35 2 
 Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 24 19 17 39 1 
 Jun 16-22, 2020 22 21 16 41 1 
      
TAX Make good decisions about tax policy      

 Aug 4-10, 2025 21 21 20 38 * 
 Apr 7-13, 2025 23 22 18 37 * 
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ASK ALL: 

TRUMPDESC   How well does each of the following describe Donald Trump? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]  

 
  Very 

well 
Fairly 
well 

Not too 
well 

Not at all 
well 

No 
answer* 

HNST Honest      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 14 23 17 46 1 
 Nov 12-17, 2024 16 26 18 40 1 
 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 14 22 17 46 1 
 Jul 1-7, 2024 12 24 19 44 1 
 Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 10 23 16 50 1 
 Jun 16-22, 2020 13 21 16 49 1 
 Feb 4-15, 2020 12 24 19 44 1 

       
ORD Cares about the needs of 

ordinary people 
     

 Aug 4-10, 2025 19 18 18 45 1 
 Nov 12-17, 2024 25 20 17 37 1 
 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 24 18 16 42 1 
 Jul 1-7, 2024 21 21 16 40 1 
 Jun 16-22, 2020 21 17 13 47 1 
       
KPR Keeps his promises      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 20 23 21 36 1 

 Nov 12-17, 2024 22 29 19 29 1 
       
MDL A good role model      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 10 19 20 50 1 
 Nov 12-17, 2024 12 22 21 44 1 
 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 13 21 20 45 1 
 Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 7 20 19 53 1 
 Jun 16-22, 2020 9 20 18 52 1 
       
MNSHRP Mentally sharp      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 26 23 19 32 1 
 Nov 12-17, 2024 28 27 17 27 1 

 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 30 23 18 29 1 
 Jul 1-7, 2024 29 29 21 20 1 
 Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 24 24 19 32 1 

DTCONF CONTINUED …      

 
Very  

confident 
Somewhat 
confident 

Not too 
confident 

Not at all 
confident 

No 
answer* 

CRIM Effectively handle law enforcement and 
 criminal justice issues     

 

 Aug 4-10, 2025 24 20 18 37 * 

 Nov 12-17, 2024 30 24 16 29 1 
 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 28 23 17 31 1 
 Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 24 20 17 39 * 
 Jun 16-22, 2020 19 23 17 41 1 
      
WRK Work well with Democratic elected officials      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 7 20 24 49 1 
 Jul 1-7, 2024 8 24 24 42 2 
      
DIS Respond effectively to a natural disaster      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 25 21 19 35 1 
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TRUMPDESC CONTINUED…      
  Very 

well 
Fairly 
well 

Not too 
well 

Not at all 
well 

No 
answer* 

STND Stands up for what he 
believes in 

     

 Aug 4-10, 2025 41 26 14 18 1 

 Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 45 23 12 19 1 
 Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 41 25 13 20 1 
       

 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=1,770]: 
OBBBA_APP Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the budget and tax law passed by Congress 

and signed into law by Donald Trump last month? 
[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-4/4-1] 

 
Aug 4-10,  

2025 

 

11 Strongly approve 
21 Somewhat approve 
13 Somewhat disapprove 
33 Strongly disapprove 
23 Not sure 
* No answer* 
  

 
OBBB_FAV TREND FOR COMPARISON 
As you may know, Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress have proposed a budget and tax bill 
that includes changes to the country’s tax system, as well as changes to Medicaid and some other 

programs. 
 

Overall, would you say you favor or oppose this proposed bill? 
 

 Jun 2-8, 
2025 

Strongly favor 12 
Somewhat favor 17 
Somewhat oppose 13 
Strongly oppose 37 
Not sure 21 

No answer* * 
  

 
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=1,770]: 
OBBBA_TAX_FAMILY From what you have heard or read, do you think the overall effect of this budget and 

tax law on you and your family over the coming years will be... 
[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-2/2-1] 

 
Aug 4-10,  

2025 
 

25 Mostly positive 
42 Mostly negative 

31 About equally positive and negative 
2 No answer* 
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OBBB_TAX_FAMILY TREND FOR COMPARISON 
From what you have heard or read, do you think the overall effect of the budget and tax bill on you 
and your family over the coming years would be... 

 
 Jun 2-8, 

2025 

Mostly positive 24 
Mostly negative 47 
Not much of an effect 26 
No answer* 3 
  

 
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=1,770]: 
OBBBA_TAX_US From what you have heard or read, do you think the overall effect of this budget and 

tax law on the country as a whole over the coming years will be... 
[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-2/2-1] 

 
Aug 4-10,  

2025 

 

25 Mostly positive 
47 Mostly negative 
26 About equally positive and negative 
3 No answer* 
  

 
OBBB_TAX_USA TREND FOR COMPARISON 
From what you have heard or read, do you think the overall effect of the budget and tax bill on the 
country as a whole over the coming years would be... 

 
 Jun 2-8, 

2025 
Mostly positive 30 
Mostly negative 54 
Not much of an effect 12 
No answer* 3 
  

 
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=1,784]: 
TARIFF_APP Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration substantially increasing 

tariffs on goods imported from most countries that trade with the U.S.?  
[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-4/4-1] 

 
Aug 4-10, 

2025 
 Apr 7-13, 

2025 
15 Strongly approve 17 
23 Somewhat approve 22 
22 Somewhat disapprove 17 
39 Strongly disapprove 43 
1 No answer* 1 
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ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=1,784]: 
TARIFFS_COUNTRY2 From what you have heard or read, do you think the overall effect of the Trump 

administration’s tariff policies on the country as a whole over the coming years will 
be…  
[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-2/2-1] 

 

Aug 4-10,  
2025 

 

26 Mostly positive 
55 Mostly negative 
19 About equally positive and negative 
1 No answer* 
  

 
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=1,784]: 
TARIFFS_INDIV2 From what you have heard or read, do you think the overall effect of the Trump 

administration’s tariff policies on you and your family over the coming years will be…  
[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-2/2-1] 

 
Aug 4-10,  

2025 
 

21 Mostly positive 
55 Mostly negative 
24 About equally positive and negative 
1 No answer* 
  

 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ASK ALL: 

EPST_FOL How closely have you been following news about the Trump administration’s handling 
of information related to the government’s investigation into Jeffrey Epstein? 
[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5/5-1] 

 
Aug 4-10,  

2025 
 

9 Extremely closely 
15 Very closely 
34 Somewhat closely 
25 Not too closely 
16 Not at all closely 

1 No answer* 
  

 
ASK ALL: 
EPST_TRUMP_ATT Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Trump administration is handling 

information related to the government’s investigation into Jeffrey Epstein? 
[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-4/4-1] 

 
Aug 4-10,  

2025 
 

4 Strongly approve 
22 Somewhat approve 

27 Somewhat disapprove 
43 Strongly disapprove 
4 No answer* 
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ASK ALL: 
EPST_ADMTRUST How much do you trust what the Trump administration is saying about information 

related to the government’s investigation into Jeffrey Epstein? 
[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5/5-1] 

 
Aug 4-10,  

2025 

 

4 A great deal 
10 A fair amount 
20 Some 
20 Not too much 
43 Not at all 
2 No answer* 
  

 
ASK ALL: 
PREZFP Right now, which is more important for President Trump to focus on? 

[ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-2/2-1] 

 
Aug 4-10,  

2025 
 Jul 22-Aug 4, 

2019 
75 Domestic policy 74 
22 Foreign policy 23 
3 No answer* 3 
   

 
TREND FOR COMPARISON 
Right now, which is more important for President Biden to focus on? 

 
 Apr 1-7, 

2024 
Domestic policy 83 
Foreign policy 14 
No answer* 3 
  

 

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON: 

  Domestic Foreign (VOL.) (VOL.) (VOL.) 
  policy policy Neither Both DK/Ref 
 Jul 10-15, 2019 69 15 2 10 4 
 Jan 4-9, 2017 65 19 1 11 4 
 Next President 
 Apr 12-19, 20164 70 17 1 11 1 

 Obama 
 May 12-18, 2015 66 19 1 10 4 
 Jan 7-11, 2015 67 20 2 8 3 
 Apr 23-27, 20145 (U) 72 13 1 9 5 
 Jan 15-19, 2014 78 9 1 8 4 
 Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 82 8 1 6 3 
 Jan 9-13, 2013 83 6 1 7 4 
 Jan 11-16, 2012 81 9 1 5 4 
 May 25-30, 2011 77 9 1 9 5 
 Jan 5-9, 2011 78 11 1 7 3 
 Oct 28-Nov 8, 2009 73 12 1 10 3 

  

 
4 The April 12-19, 2016, survey asked about priorities for the “next president.” 
5 The April 23-27, 2014, survey randomized response options by form. 
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PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED… 

Domestic   Foreign    (VOL.)    (VOL.) (VOL.) 

  policy policy Neither Both DK/Ref 
Obama 
Jan 7-11, 20096 71 11 * 14 4 

 Next President 
 Sept, 20087 60 21 * 15 4 
 May, 2008 61 22 * 15 4 

 G.W. Bush 
 Jan, 2008 56 31 1 8 4 
 Jan, 2007 39 40 1 15 5 
 Aug, 2006 50 32 1 12 5 
 Jan, 2006 57 25 1 13 4 
 Oct, 2005 64 20 1 12 3 
 Early Jan, 2005 53 27 1 16 3 
 Jan, 2002 52 34 * 11 3 
 Clinton 
 Early Sept, 1998 56 30 0 11 3 
 Jan, 1997 86 7 * 5 2 
 Dec, 1994 85 7 2 4 2 

 Oct, 1993 76 13 * 7 4 
 

 

ASK ALL:  

DT_FP  Thinking about some foreign policy issues facing the country…  

How confident are you that Donald Trump can make wise decisions when it comes to… 

 
6 The Jan. 7-11, 2009, survey asked about “President-elect Obama.” 
7 The September and May 2008 surveys asked about priorities for the “next president.” 

 
Very 

confident 
Somewhat 
confident 

Not too 
confident 

Not at all 
confident 

No 
answer* 

ASK FORM 1 [N=1,770]:      

  CH U.S. policy toward China      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 19 26 24 30 1 
 Jul 1-7, 2024 25 23 18 31 3 
      
ISRL The relationship between 
 the U.S. and Israel     

 

 Aug 4-10, 2025 20 27 22 31 1 
      
CAN The relationship between 
 the U.S. and Canada     

 

 Aug 4-10, 2025 16 27 24 32 1 
      

ENR Global energy and climate 
 issues     

 

 Aug 4-10, 2025 17 23 19 39 1 
 Jul 1-7, 2024 19 22 17 37 4 
      
ASK FORM 2 [N=1,784]:      
WRK Working effectively with 
 U.S. allies     

 

 Aug 4-10, 2025 19 25 22 33 1 
 Jul 1-7, 2024 23 24 17 33 3 
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ASK ALL: 

UKR_SPRT    When it comes to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. is providing …  

RANDOMIZE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, ALWAYS ASK OPTIONS 3 AND 4 LAST 

 

 

Too much 
support to 
Ukraine 

Not enough 
support to 
Ukraine 

About the right 
amount of support 

to Ukraine 
Not 
sure 

No 
answer* 

Aug 4-10, 2025 18 29 25 27 1 
Feb 3-9, 2025 30 22 23 24 1 
Nov 12-17, 2024 27 18 25 29 1 
Jul 1-7, 2024 29 19 26 25 1 
Apr 1-7, 2024 31 24 25 18 1 

Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 31 18 29 22 1 
Jun 5-11, 2023 28 16 31 24 1 
Jan 18-24, 2023 26 20 31 22 1 
Sep 13-18, 2022 20 18 37 24 1 
Apr 25-May 1, 2022 12 31 35 22 1 
Mar 7-13, 2022 7 42 32 19 1 

      
 

  

DT_FP CONTINUED …      
 Very 

confident 
Somewhat 
confident 

Not too 
confident 

Not at all 
confident 

No 
answer* 

NK U.S. policy toward North 
 Korea     

 
 

 Aug 4-10, 2025 20 25 23 32 1 

 Jul 1-7, 2024 25 23 17 32 3 
     
          TREND FOR COMPARISON:     
          DTCONF    Thinking about Donald Trump’s ability to handle a number of things, 
          how confident are you that Donald Trump can do each of the following?  

 

   
          Handle the situation with 
          North Korea   

     

          Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 21 24 20 35 1 
      
IRN U.S. policy toward Iran      
 Aug 4-10, 2025 20 23 23 32 * 

 Jul 1-7, 2024 25 22 18 32 3 
     
          TREND FOR COMPARISON:     
          DTCONF    Thinking about Donald Trump’s ability to handle a number of things, 
          how confident are you that Donald Trump can do each of the following?  

 

   
          Handle the situation with 
          Iran   

     

          Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 21 22 17 39 * 
      
UKR The war between Ukraine 
 and Russia     

 

 Aug 4-10, 2025 16 25 25 34 * 
 Jul 1-7, 2024 23 22 17 35 3 
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ASK ALL: 

RU_UKN_THRT2         How much of a threat to U.S. interests is Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?  

 

 
A major 
threat 

A minor 
threat 

Not a 
threat 

Not  
sure 

No 
answer* 

Aug 4-10, 2025 31 31 11 27 1 
Nov 12-17, 2024 30 30 10 29 1 
Jul 1-7, 2024 34 30 10 25 1 
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 33 34 10 22 1 

Jun 5-11, 2023 32 32 11 24 1 
Jan 18-24, 2023 35 33 9 21 1 
Mar 7-13, 2022 50 28 6 16 1 

      
 

TREND FOR COMPARISON:  
How much of a threat to U.S. interests is Russia’s military buildup near its border with Ukraine? 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

ASK ALL:  

USUK_RESP Does the U.S. have a responsibility to help Ukraine defend itself from Russia’s invasion?  

 

 

ASK ALL:  

TRUMP_RUSUKR  Thinking about the war between Russia and Ukraine, do you think Donald Trump is…  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
  

 Jan 10-17, 
2022 

A major threat 26 

A minor threat 33 
Not a threat 7 
Not sure 33 
No answer* 1 
  

Aug 4-10, 
2025 

 Mar 24-30, 
2025 

Nov 12-17, 
2024 

Jul 1-7, 
2024 

50 Yes 44 50 48 
47 No 53 47 49 
3 No answer* 2 4 3 
     

Aug 4-10, 

2025 

 Mar 24-30, 

2025 
33 Favoring Russia too much 43 
6 Favoring Ukraine too much 3 
28 Striking about the right balance 31 
32 Not sure 22 
1 No answer* 1 
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ASK ALL: 

PARTY           In politics today, do you consider yourself a…  

ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3, 4 OR REFUSED): 

PARTYLN       As of today do you lean more to…8 

    Something No  Lean Lean 
 Republican Democrat Independent else answer*  Rep Dem 
 29 27 29 13 2  18 20 

 
8 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey. 


